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Attachment 12

	Trainee


	Date             
	A/C Type            

	Trainer                                                        
	Scenario #
	

	Task
	N/G
	0
	1
	2
	3
	4
	MISSION OVERVIEW

	1. SCENARIO/OPORD
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	a.  Friendly Positions
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	b.  Enemy Situation
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	c. Graphics/Overlays
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	d. Targets/Desired Effect
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	e. Gnd Commander Brief/Guidance
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	f.  ATO Information
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2. CAS MISSION PREPARATION
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	a. Mission Planning
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	b. Fighter Pre-Brief
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	c. Special Instructions
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	d. Weather/Hazards
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	e. Range Procedures
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	f.  Equip Prep
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	g. Airspace Requirements
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	h. Restrictions/Restraints
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3. TARGET ANALYSIS
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	a. Target Suitability
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	b. Target Identification
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	c. Target Description
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4. ACFT WEAPONS/TACTICS
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	a. Air to Ground weapons/effects
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	b. CAS Aircraft Capabilities/Tactics
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5.GROUND TO AIR THREATS
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6.MISSION COORDINATION
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	a. S-2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	b. S-3
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	c. FSE/NGF/LNO
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	d. AVN/LNO
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	e. ADA
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	f. Ground/CC
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	Task
	N/G
	0
	1
	2
	3
	4
	MISSION OVERVIEW

	g. Other(unit specific)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7. CAS INTEGRATION
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	a. Ground Maneuver
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	b. Surface Fire Support
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	c. Localized SEAD
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	d. Attack Helicopters
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	f. ADA
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	8. CAS BRIEFING
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	a. FAC-Ftr Briefing (Theater Specific)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	b. Additional Remarks
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	9. INITIAL CONTACT
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	a. FAC (A)/TAC 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	b. Fighter Check-In
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	10. TARGET MARKING
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	a. Target w/Indirect Fire
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	b. LASER
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	c. Infrared Systems
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	d. Friendly Locations
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	11. FINAL ATTACK CONTROL
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	a. Day
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	b. Night-Visual
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	c. Night-System Aided
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	d. Night-Night Vision Devices
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	e. Ordinance Selection/Adjust
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	f. Clearance Dry/Hot
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	g. Abort Procedures
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	h. Min Safe Distances
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	I. Attack Heading/Angles
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	Task
	N/G
	0
	1
	2
	3
	4
	MISSION OVERVIEW

	12. POST ATTACK PROCEDURES
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	a. Battle Damage Assessment
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	b. Telephonic Debrief
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	13. SITUATIONAL AWARENESS
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	14. JUDGMENT
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	OVERALL
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	COMMENTS:

 

	TRAINEE:
	TAC TRAINER:


	CHIEF TAC TRAINER:           
	SUPERVISOR:     

	
	GRADE DEFINITION
	

	
	N/G - No Grade
	

	
	0 - Unsafe, Unsatisfactory
	

	
	1 - Limited Proficiency
	

	
	2 - Basic Proficiency, Meets Standards
	

	
	3 - Good Proficiency, Exceeds Standards
	

	
	4 – Outstanding Performance
	



